o tyler

o’ technologies
AMENDMENT
This amendment (“Amendment™) is made this day of , 2018 by and between Tyler

Technologies, Inc. with offices at One Tyler Drive, Yarmouth, Maine 04096 (“Tyler”) and the City of
Hattiesburg, with offices at 200 Forrest Street, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39401 (“Client”).

WHEREAS, Tyler and the Client are parties to an agreement dated August 21, 2008 (“Agreement”), as
supplemented by quote ratified by the Client on April 17, 2018 (“Quote™); and

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained, Tyler and the Client
agree as follows:

1. The items set forth in the sales quotation attached as Exhibit 1 to this Amendment are hereby
added to the Agreement as of the execution date of this Amendment. Payment of fees and costs
for such items shall conform to the following terms:

a. Services Fees & Expenses. Services added to the Agreement pursuant to this
Amendment, along with applicable expenses, shall be invoiced as provided and/or
incurred.

2. The new total Quote fee is $32,275.00, as itemized below:

Original Quote Amount — EnerGov Professional Services (incl. Travel) $28,825.00
This Amendment (Add Onsite Travel & Services) $3,450.00
New Quote Total $32,275.00

3. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions
of the Agreement.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth
below.

Tyler Technologies, Inc. City of Hattiesburg, MS
o RV |/

Name: Robert Kennedy-Jghsen Name:

Title:  Director of Contracts Title:

Date: October 26, 2018 Date:




o tyler

tectinologies

Exhibit 1
Investment Summary
The following Investment Summary details the software and services to be delivered by us to you under
the Agreement. This Investment Summary is effective as of the Effective Date. Capitalized terms not

otherwise defined will have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

In the event a comment in the following sales quotation conflicts with a provision of this Amendment, the
provision in this Amendment shall control.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



€lo}
00°0$ 00°0S.°L$
00°0% 00°0S€$ 00°G.1$
00'0$ 00°00%'L$ 00°621$

aouBUBIUIEIN

IVILNIAIdNOD

00°0%

00°0$
00°0$
00'0$
s894 Bununoay

suQ Jeap 8214 papusIxy 20lid uun S)IUN/SINOH

00°0S.°L$
00°0S.°L$

00'0$

00'0S.°L$

00°0%

$994 auwll] auQ

FIVi0L

S$80II9G uoheINBYU0D - £2885-8102

(sesuadx3 joaeu) pajewnysg Buipnjoxg)
{ejo] Joesuos

jejo] Arewwng

SOOIAIES

pue asemyos ‘aiempieH Aued pig |e1oL
Sa0INIBS J9JAL |B10]

alem)og J9]A1 [e10L

Arewwing

SeolAlag Juswabeuepy 10afold
sa0IAleg uoneInbyuon

uonduossag

S90IAJAS UonRINSIuUO))

£7886-810¢C
uonem3yuo)-HI-IoT-3mgsatey Jo Ano
610T/¢/Y

810T/61/01

ANl MaIpuy

:uonduosa(g ond)

JsquinN sjond)
dwRN jond)
‘uonendxy ajond)
g

:Ag parong)

S9J|AI9G [BUOISSD)Old AOD)I3UT

9961-5¥S (109) 1+ suoyd
8681-€0v6€ SN ‘Smgsmey
8681 xod Od

Zmgqssmey jo AND

10, uonejong) sajes

sai80jouy2a} @

I19]JA}



€iozg

AVILN3AldNOD §80JAJeg UoEINBYUOY - £2885-8102

sle|log SN ui pajonb sanjea Arewnd |y

#°0d JOWeN juld

:e1eq ‘leaociddy Jowoisng

19e] 1 JaASYDIYM JOBIUOD B} JO 81 BAIDLT By} JO SJEP Bj0NY) BY} WO syjuow (9) XIS Joj
PI8Y 29 M sway jeuondo 4o Buioud ‘0jasaL) JUsWpUSLWY JO JOBIUOD BU} Ui PAEOIPUl SSIMISLIO SSSjUN

00°00L°L$ sasuadx3 jaAei] pajewysg
s394 Bununoay $994 awi] auQp Arewwng



glog IVILN3AIdNOD S90IAIaG uoEINBYUOD - £2885-8L0Z

poWINSUOD S8
AJyIuOUI PIOIOATL pue S[qR[[Iq 2T SIOIAISS [BUOISSYOI] "(Of 19N dIe SULIA) so10AU] “sjuaumsnipe 351id 03 193[qns sIe sa8IRYD NSV 1ol LaIdY} TedA Yoes pue KIDAI[AP JO AIesISATUUR
o3 U0 3dURAPE UL A[[EnUUE PI[[Iq e NSV JO S[EMSUSY "PeO[UMO(] JoJ AN[Iqe[ieAy 10 AISAISP dlemyos 1e sjqeded pue onp aJe $O8IRYD NSV Jeak 1SIJ pue $39] SSULT AIBMIJOS

SJUI WO



